# BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Complaint of Southern					)	
Pioneer Electric Company against the Kansas					)	
Power	Pool	Regarding	<b>Bypass</b>	and	)	Docket No. 17-KPPE-092-COM
Duplication of Service for 34.5kV Delivery					)	
to the City of Kingman.				)		

### NONDISCLOSURE CERTIFICATES OF SOUTHERN PIONEER ELECTRIC COMPANY

Southern Pioneer Electric Company hereby files Nondisclosure Certificates for the

following individuals:

Stephen J. Epperson Randall D. Magnison Chantry C. Scott Brian D. Beecher Lindsay A. Shepard

Respectfully submitted,

Lindsay A. Shepard (#23276)

Executive Vice President – General Counsel

Southern Pioneer Electric Company

P.O. Box 430

Ulysses, Kansas 67880

(620) 424-5206 telephone

(620) 356-4306 facsimile

lshepard@pioneerelectric.coop

ATTORNEY FOR SOUTHERN PIONEER ELECTRIC COMPANY

# Docket No. 17-KPPE-092-COM THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS NONDISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE

I, <u>Stephen J. Epperson</u>, have been presented a copy of the Protective Order Issued in Docket No. 17-KPPE-092-COM on the <u>27</u> day of <u>September</u>, <u>2016</u>.

I have requested review of confidential information produced in the above-mentioned docket on behalf of <u>Southern Pioneer Electric Company</u>.

I hereby certify that I have read the above-mentioned Protective Order and agree to abide by its terms and conditions.

Dated this 27 day of January, 2017.

Dutted this <u>ar</u> day of <u>entiredity</u> , <u>artif</u> .
Stephen J. Epperson, President-Chief Executive Officer
Printed Name and title
126
Signature
Southern Pioneer Electric Company
Party/Employer
PO Box 430, Ulysses Kansas 67880
Address (City, State and ZIP)
(620)424-5210
Telephone
(620)356-4306
Facsimile
sepperson@pioneerelectric.coop E-mail
17-111411

# Docket No. 17-KPPE-092-COM THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS NONDISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE

I, <u>Randall D. Magnison</u>, have been presented a copy of the Protective Order Issued in Docket No. 17-KPPE-092-COM on the <u>27</u> day of <u>September</u>, <u>2016</u>.

I have requested review of confidential information produced in the above-mentioned docket on behalf of <u>Southern Pioneer Electric Company</u>.

I hereby certify that I have read the above-mentioned Protective Order and agree to abide by its terms and conditions.

Dated this 27 day of January, 2017.

Randall D. Magnison, Executive Vice President-Assistant CEO
Printed Name and title
Kadales. Magnison
Signature
Southern Pioneer Electric Company
Party/Employer
PO Box 430, Ulysses Kansas 67880
Address (City, State and ZIP)
•
(620)424 5211
(620)424-5211 Telephone
(620)356-4306 Facsimile
Pacsinine
rmagnison@pioneerelectric.coop
E-mail

### Docket No. 17-KPPE-092-COM THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS NONDISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE

I, Chantry C. Scott, have been presented a copy of the Protective Order Issued in Docket No. 17-KPPE-092-COM on the <u>27</u> day of <u>September</u>, <u>2016</u>.

I have requested review of confidential information produced in the above-mentioned docket on behalf of Southern Pioneer Electric Company.

I hereby certify that I have read the above-mentioned Protective Order and agree to abide by its terms and conditions.

Dated this 27 day of January, 2017.

Chantry C. Scott, CFO-Vice President – Finance & Accounting
Printed Name and title

Signature

Southern Pioneer Electric Company
Party/Employer

PO Box 430, Ulysses Kansas 67880
Address (City, State and ZIP)

(620)424-5216
Telephone

(620)356-4306
Facsimile

cscott@pioneerelectric.coop

E-mail

# Docket No. 17-KPPE-092-COM THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS NONDISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE

I, <u>Brian D. Beecher</u>, have been presented a copy of the Protective Order Issued in Docket No. 17-KPPE-092-COM on the <u>27</u> day of <u>September</u>, <u>2016</u>.

I have requested review of confidential information produced in the above-mentioned docket on behalf of Southern Pioneer Electric Company.

I hereby certify that I have read the above-mentioned Protective Order and agree to abide by its terms and conditions.

Dated this 27 day of January, 2017.

Brian D. Beecher, Manager of Engineering & Operations
Printed Name and title

Brian D. Beecher, Manager of Engineering & Operations
Printed Name and title

Brian D. Beecher, Manager of Engineering & Operations
Printed Name and title

Brian D. Beecher, Manager of Engineering & Operations

Printed Name and title

Brian D. Beecher, Manager of Engineering & Operations

Printed Name and title

Brian D. Beecher, Manager of Engineering & Operations

Printed Name and title

Brian D. Beecher, Manager of Engineering & Operations

Printed Name and title

Brian D. Beecher, Manager of Engineering & Operations

Printed Name and title

Brian D. Beecher, Manager of Engineering & Operations

Printed Name and title

Brian D. Beecher, Manager of Engineering & Operations

Printed Name and title

Brian D. Beecher, Manager of Engineering & Operations

Printed Name and title

Brian D. Beecher, Manager of Engineering & Operations

Printed Name and title

Brian D. Beecher, Manager of Engineering & Operations

Printed Name and title

Brian D. Beecher, Manager of Engineering & Operations

Printed Name and title

Brian D. Beecher, Manager of Engineering & Operations

Printed Name and title

Brian D. Beecher, Manager of Engineering & Operations

Printed Name and title

Brian D. Beecher, Manager of Engineering & Operations

Brian D. Beecher, Manager of Eng

# Docket No. 17-KPPE-092-COM THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS NONDISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE

I, Lindsay A. Shepard, have been presented a copy of the Protective Order Issued in Docket No. 17-KPPE-092-COM on the <u>27</u> day of <u>September</u>, <u>2016</u>.

I have requested review of confidential information produced in the above-mentioned docket on behalf of Southern Pioneer Electric Company.

I hereby certify that I have read the above-mentioned Protective Order and agree to abide by its terms and conditions.

Dated this 27 day of January, 2017.

Lindsay A. Shepard, Executive Vice President – General Counsel

Printed Name and title

Southern Pioneer Electric Company

Party/Employer

PO Box 430, Ulysses Kansas 67880

Address (City, State and ZIP)

(620)424-5206

Telephone

(620)356-4306

Facsimile

lshepard@pioneerelectric.coop

E-mail

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I do hereby certify that on the 31<sup>st</sup> day of January, 2016, I electronically filed via the Kansas Corporation Commission's Electronic Filing System a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing Nondisclosure Certificates with a copy emailed to:

Lindsay A Shepard

SAMUEL FEATHER, DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604-4027 s.feather@kcc.ks.gov

ANDREW FRENCH, SENIOR LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604-4027 a.french@kcc.ks.gov

MARK CHESNEY, CEO & GENERAL MANAGER KANSAS POWER POOL 100 N BROADWAY STE L110 WICHITA, KS 67202 mchesney@kansaspowerpool.org

LARRY HOLLOWAY, ASST GEN MGR OPERATIONS KANSAS POWER POOL 100 N BROADWAY STE L110 WICHITA, KS 67202 Iholloway@kansaspowerpool.org

CURTIS M. IRBY, GENERAL COUNSEL KANSAS POWER POOL LAW OFFICES OF CURTIS M. IRBY 200 EAST FIRST ST, STE. 415 WICHITA, KS 67202 CMIRBY@SBCGLOBAL.NET